
2021 University of Wisconsin-Whitewater Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 17, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 4-2   Home: 0-0   Away: 2-2   Neutral: 2-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (394), Opp (351)   DPs Turned: Team (33), Opp (33)   IBB: Team (4), DeMeyer (1), Korman (1), Norton (1), Rost (1), Opp (1)   
Picked Off: Bulski (1), Campbell (1), Casali (1), DeMeyer (1), Hughes (1), Norton (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (12), Totals (12), Norton (9), Gorden (2), Gallet (1), Opp (31)   Pickoffs: Team (10), Jackson 5, Brandl 1, Lancour 1, Muir 1, Totals

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
22 Vomhof, Sam .395 46-42 162 39 64 12 5 1 35 89 .549 19 2 28 4 .452 5 2 11-13 74 73 9 .942
2 Rost, Dylan .365 49-49 203 57 74 14 4 3 40 105 .517 14 2 14 0 .405 3 1 21-27 59 113 8 .956
33 Casali, Adam .363 41-41 146 47 53 17 3 4 29 88 .603 24 5 20 3 .463 2 1 3-5 26 42 7 .907
13 DeMeyer, Jacob .352 52-50 176 53 62 15 1 4 49 91 .517 36 6 20 2 .466 5 3 12-15 89 3 2 .979
19 Korman, Matt .351 51-51 191 45 67 22 0 8 69 113 .592 23 4 38 4 .422 5 2 8-9 51 4 3 .948
1 Campbell, Zach .319 49-46 188 44 60 10 2 3 37 83 .441 16 7 23 0 .386 4 5 14-20 75 3 1 .987
29 Norton, Ryan .302 43-43 159 35 48 8 0 5 29 71 .447 13 6 31 0 .374 1 3 10-11 394 23 3 .993
35 Paget, Nick .519 26-6 27 8 14 5 0 0 6 19 .704 6 2 5 0 .629 0 0 2-4 54 3 2 .966
6 Wessel, Austin .455 7-2 11 3 5 1 0 0 5 6 .545 0 1 3 0 .500 0 0 1-1 1 7 2 .800
17 Rector, Nick .417 28-27 96 26 40 8 4 6 28 74 .771 7 1 28 1 .457 1 0 5-8 47 3 1 .980
24 Paden, Sam .392 33-15 51 9 20 7 0 1 21 30 .588 1 1 1 0 .379 5 0 1-2 37 9 0 1.000
32 Bulski, Scott .358 28-15 67 18 24 8 1 0 17 34 .507 9 4 9 0 .457 1 1 4-7 34 12 2 .958
10 Gorden, Joe .357 11-4 14 8 5 0 0 0 3 5 .357 2 0 1 1 .438 0 1 4-4 56 2 0 1.000
4 Rubin, David .353 12-3 17 10 6 0 1 1 5 11 .647 5 1 2 0 .500 1 1 0-0 3 6 4 .692
26 Berendt, Cade .353 17-3 17 6 6 0 0 1 5 9 .529 2 0 3 0 .421 0 0 2-2 0 0 1 .000
34 Brandl, Donovan .341 34-33 129 33 44 6 1 1 18 55 .426 12 2 16 3 .403 1 1 6-7 181 12 5 .975
31 Gallet, John .333 16-14 45 11 15 2 1 1 8 22 .489 11 1 8 0 .474 0 0 2-3 73 4 1 .987
21 Pettit, Joey .333 26-12 42 7 14 1 0 0 5 15 .357 4 3 7 1 .429 0 0 0-0 19 26 4 .918
5 Frazer, Bennett .333 21-7 24 13 8 0 0 1 6 11 .458 7 1 3 0 .500 0 0 5-6 12 21 0 1.000
9 Hughes, Eric .273 31-7 33 12 9 0 0 0 4 9 .273 6 0 12 0 .385 0 1 9-10 18 0 0 1.000
15 Scolan, Matt .250 7-5 20 5 5 1 0 0 3 6 .300 6 0 4 1 .423 0 0 1-1 10 0 0 1.000
8 Najera, Alex .250 4-0 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
3 Jackson, Darryl .143 16-11 7 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .143 0 0 2 0 .143 0 0 0-0 5 17 2 .917
25 Rupnow, Karsen .000 7-3 13 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 2 0 .133 0 0 0-0 12 1 1 .929
12 Fetherston, Reese .000 5-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 2 0 1.000
23 23 .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .350 53-53 1845 493 645 137 23 40 423 948 .514 224 50 282 20 .427 34 22 122-156 1339 413 59 .967
Opponents .213 53-53 1652 177 352 64 16 32 159 544 .329 143 56 504 28 .296 9 13 17-29 1275 515 108 .943

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
18 Muir, Westin 1.29 10-1 15 14 3 1-2 0 83.2 54 16 12 22 100 5 2 4 .178 3 3 0 2 0
57 57 1.96 10-0 14 12 2 1-2 0 87.1 58 21 19 16 125 10 3 4 .186 4 10 1 1 5
34 Brandl, Donovan 2.32 7-1 11 8 1 1-0 1 50.1 39 16 13 17 51 9 3 0 .212 5 3 0 0 3
3 Jackson, Darryl 2.40 6-1 14 9 0 0-1 0 63.2 42 21 17 19 67 13 1 5 .183 4 9 0 0 0
27 Lancour, Kade 3.18 4-1 14 3 0 0-1 0 34.0 33 13 12 14 35 5 2 2 .256 4 7 1 1 1
24 Paden, Sam 3.68 3-0 19 1 0 0-1 1 36.2 35 15 15 16 34 8 0 2 .252 3 3 0 3 2
17 Rector, Nick 4.91 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 2 2 2 3 4 0 0 0 .182 0 3 0 0 0
28 Huseboe, Max 5.40 1-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 8.1 10 5 5 3 8 1 0 1 .303 1 4 0 1 0
16 Fox, Hayden 5.65 0-0 9 1 0 0-3 0 14.1 10 10 9 5 11 3 0 1 .192 1 2 0 0 2
7 Anfang, Cam 5.81 1-2 17 3 0 0-1 1 26.1 28 22 17 7 33 7 3 5 .262 4 3 0 0 0
14 Bretl, Trey 6.00 1-1 7 1 0 0-1 0 9.0 8 8 6 5 6 0 0 2 .242 1 4 0 0 0
42 Bogue, Charlie 6.23 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 6 6 3 2 3 1 0 2 .300 0 0 0 0 0
26 Berendt, Cade 6.75 1-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 6.2 8 6 5 2 9 0 1 2 .276 0 0 0 0 0
45 Frank, Eli 7.59 0-0 8 1 0 0-1 0 10.2 9 9 9 10 10 1 0 0 .231 4 4 0 1 0
22 Vomhof, Sam 7.71 0-1 5 0 0 0-1 0 4.2 6 4 4 2 6 1 1 0 .333 0 1 1 0 0
21 Pettit, Joey 10.12 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 4 3 3 0 2 0 0 2 .308 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.04 44-9 145 53 6 11 3 446.1 352 177 151 143 504 64 16 32 .213 34 56 3 9 13
Opponents 8.32 9-44 173 53 2 0 1 424.3 645 493 393 224 282 137 23 40 .350 107 50 10 34 22



, Opp (6)   SBA/ATT: Totals (34-58), Norton (15-25), Frank (3-3), 57 (2-6), Anfang (2-2), Brandl (2-2), Fox (2-4), Jackson (2-5), Lancour (2-
3), Gallet (1-2), Gorden (1-2), Muir (1-3), Rector (1-1)   



2021 University of Wisconsin-Whitewater Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 17, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
10 Gorden, Joe 58 56 2 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 2 0
24 Paden, Sam 46 37 9 0 1.000 7 0 0 — 0 0
5 Frazer, Bennett 33 12 21 0 1.000 9 0 0 — 0 0
9 Hughes, Eric 18 18 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
57 57 10 1 9 0 1.000 0 2 4 .333 0 0
15 Scolan, Matt 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Muir, Westin 9 4 5 0 1.000 1 1 2 .333 0 0
27 Lancour, Kade 9 2 7 0 1.000 1 2 1 .667 0 0
16 Fox, Hayden 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
12 Fetherston, Reese 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Frank, Eli 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
42 Bogue, Charlie 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Anfang, Cam 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
0 0 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Huseboe, Max 1 1 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
29 Norton, Ryan 420 394 23 3 .993 1 15 10 .600 9 2
1 Campbell, Zach 79 75 3 1 .987 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Gallet, John 78 73 4 1 .987 0 1 1 .500 1 0
17 Rector, Nick 51 47 3 1 .980 4 1 0 1.000 0 0
13 DeMeyer, Jacob 94 89 3 2 .979 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Brandl, Donovan 198 181 12 5 .975 11 2 0 1.000 0 0
35 Paget, Nick 59 54 3 2 .966 3 0 0 — 0 0
32 Bulski, Scott 48 34 12 2 .958 4 0 0 — 0 0
2 Rost, Dylan 180 59 113 8 .956 14 0 0 — 0 0
19 Korman, Matt 58 51 4 3 .948 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Vomhof, Sam 156 74 73 9 .942 17 0 0 — 0 0
25 Rupnow, Karsen 14 12 1 1 .929 5 0 0 — 0 0
21 Pettit, Joey 49 19 26 4 .918 6 0 0 — 0 0
3 Jackson, Darryl 24 5 17 2 .917 3 2 3 .400 0 0
33 Casali, Adam 75 26 42 7 .907 4 0 0 — 0 0
6 Wessel, Austin 10 1 7 2 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Rubin, David 13 3 6 4 .692 3 0 0 — 0 0
14 Bretl, Trey 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Berendt, Cade 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Najera, Alex 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 23 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1811 1339 413 59 .967 94 17 12 .586 12 2
Opponents 1898 1275 515 108 .943 82 122 33 .785 31 1


